

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR085-13

Applicant: William Russell & Annette Marriott

Respondent: Nathan Sixsmith

Before: Member Clifford

Date: 24 February 2014

Proceeding Type: Hybrid Hearing

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT BY CONSENT:

- 1. William Russell and Annette Marriott withdraw the application NDR 085-13.
- 2. Each party bears their own costs for the application.

Signed

Member Clifford **Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal**